

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar At - Sijua (Patrapada), Post - Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) - 751019

To be uploaded in website: www.aiimsbhubaneswar.nic.in (e-tender)

Reference No: STORE-37/22/2024-STPUR SEC Comp No. 10623

Dated: 10.06.2025

Repairing of 01 no. of video processor & Light source (Model: EPK-i7000 EBUS) for Department of Pulmonary Medicine & Critical Care on PAC basis at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar.

INVITING COMMENTS THEREON

Department of Pulmonary Medicine & Critical Care at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar has requested for Repairing of 01 no. of video processor & Light source (Model: EPK-i7000 EBUS) from M/s. Shree Yash Trading Co. (Authorized Distributor of M/s. Pentax Medical India Pvt. Ltd.)

The Notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective manufacturer/Authorized Distributor/Dealers to submit their objection/proposal/comments, if any, on proprietorship of the above items.

In case the product of any manufacturer/Authorized distributor/Dealer conforms, they may submit their proposal for the supply of the same along with the brochures, point by point compliance of the enclosed specifications along with all documentary evidence. One quotation of the product may also be submitted.

The objections/comments/proposal should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of Sr. Procurement Cum Stores Officer, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) – 751019 or through E-mail to sp_helpdesk@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in so as to reach on or before **date: 28**, **06**, **2025** failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits.

The Ref. no. – **STORE-37/22/2024-STPUR SEC** Dated: **13.06**.2025, due on dated: **38.06**.2025 should be superscripted on sealed envelope.

Enclosure:

- 1. User Proprietary Article Certificate of AIIMS, Bhubaneswar- Annexure-I
- 2. PAC of M/s. Pentax Medical India Pvt. Ltd. Annexure-II
- 3. OEM Authorisation Certificate (M/s. Shree Yash Trading Co.) Annexure-III
- 4. Budgetary Quotation Annexure- IV Di

Digitally signed by PATANJALI MOHANTA Date: 10-06-2025 12**SO 9:04**urement-cum-Store Officer (I/c) AIIMS, Bhubaneswar Ph.: 0674-2476035/669/044 Email: <u>spo@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in</u>

Copy to:

- 1. IO, Pulmonary Medicine & Critical Care : for information please
- 2. Accounts Officer

: for information please

3. Help Desk, S&P

: for information & necessary action please.

59111/2024/BULMED

3

ANNEXURE - I

AIIMS, BHUBANESWAR

Proprietary Article Certificate Valid for the Current Sinancial Year

of Video Processor & Light Source All odel : 200 200/- AX MEDICAL INDIA PVT LTD Yash Trading Co, 31 Chowringhee- t. Kołkata ,700020 ross out others. Please do confirm (a) by Yes Hin lieu OR Yes
AX MEDICAL INDIA PVT LTD Yash Trading Co, 31 Chowringheet t. Kolkata ,700020 ross out others. Please do confirm (a) by Yes
AX MEDICAL INDIA PVT LTD Yash Trading Co, 31 Chowringheet t. Kolkata ,700020 ross out others. Please do confirm (a) by Yes
Yash Trading Co, 31 Chowringhee- t. Kolkata ,700020 ross out others. Please do confirm (a) by Yes
t. Kolkata ,700020 ross out others. Please do confirm (a) by Yes
Yes
Yes
tin lieu OR Yes
and the second s
/arranty, spares.): Y'es
also given in the ore sources) : OR -
and provide the second second
r (Rs.) Adverse Performan ce Reported if Any
EL HIGH ALTON CONTRACTORY
Signature of the addenting Officer Professo
सहायफ प्रोपेक्तर/Assistent Protectel.Cr प्रक्रेको धेडील प्रेडिसिस् केला/Poncer; Perceel.Cr एन, भुजमेडा/AlliaS, Bhubaneswor-751

हां. सांरीन भूनियां/Dr. Sourin Bhuniya प्रोफेसर एवं विभागस्प्रस्त/Professor & HOD पत्न्मोनरी मेडिसिन एवं क्रिटिकल केयर Dept. of Pulmonary Medicine & Critical Care प्रच्या अन्तेधार/AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019

3 Page

5

4 17

File No. STORE-37/22/2024-STPUR SEC (Computer No. 10623)

File GRE STORE & PURCHASE, STORE & PURCHASE, STORE KEEPER CUM CLERK, AIIMS-BBSR on 19/05/2025 03:47 PM Generated from eOffice by TAPAN KUMAR SETHI, SKCC(TKS)-STORE & PURCHASE, STORE KEEPER CUM CLERK, AIIMS-BBSR on 27/05/2025 01:00 PM





Date:15-10-2024

To The HOD, Department of Pulmonary Medicine & Critical Care, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE (PAC)

We hereby certify that Pentax EBUS scope Model: EPK-i7000 having S.no.- AC010618 and its spare parts are our proprietary items and Shree Yash Trading Co., 1/2, Rowland Road, Kolkata-700020 is our authorized service provider for service and repair of Pentax Medical Endoscopy service provider for service and repair of Pentax Medical Endoscopy Products in AIIMS, Bhubaneswar:

For Pentax Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

ŝ ŕ

Authorized Signatory



डॉ. सौरीन भूनियां/Dr. Sourin Bhuniya प्रोफेसर एवं विभागप्रथ्यस्/ Professor & HOD पल्मोनरी मेडिसिन एवं क्रिटिकल केयर Dept. of Pulmonary Medicine & Critical Care STET TY ANAC Phuhar ocwar 751010

भूतने धर/AIPentax: Medical India Private Limited Regd. Office: 502, 503, 5th Floor, Magnum Towers, Tower-1, Golf Course Extension Road, Sector 58, Gurgaon – 122011. GSTIN-06AAGCP9091H2Z1 पल्मोनरी मेडिकि Warehouse Address: Khasra Number 12/14, Revenue Estate, Village Kapashera, New Delhi- 110037. GSTIN-07AAGCP9091H120

6

File No. STORE-37/22/2024-STPUR SEC (Computer No. 10623)

ANNEXURE - III



Date: 01-04-2023

To Whomsoever It May Concern

This is to certify that **Shree Yash Trading Co., 1/2, Rowland Road, Kolkata-700020** are authorized service distributor to repair /service Pentax Endoscopy products in all states of East and North East.

This authorization is valid till 31st March 2026 & can be renewed after mutual discussion between Pentax Medical & Shree Yash Trading Co.

Sandip Sarkar Service Manager-India & South Asia

For Pentax Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Pentax Medical India Private Limited

Regd. Office: 502, 503, 5th Floor, Magnum Towers, Tower-1, Golf Course Extension Road, Sector 58, Gurgaon – 122011. GSTIN-06AAGCP9091H221 Warehouse Address: Khasra Number 12/14, Revenue Estate, Village Kapashera, New Delhi- 110037. GSTIN-07AAGCP9091H120 CIN U51909HR2012FTC047584

ANNEXURE - IV

Shree Yash Trading Co.

(CHANNEL PARTNER OF PENTAX MEDICAL INDIA PVT. LTD.)

Admin. Office: 28B, Rowland Road, Kolkata- 700020, Phone: 2476 7800, Fax: 2476 4263 Regd. Office: 3A, Chowringhee Place, 31, Chowringhee Market, Kolkata- 700013, Phone: 2228 3788

			Rep	air Estim	ate					
Quotation No. :		YASH/PNT/24-25/072_R								
Date:		19 May 2025								
Quotation to :		Detail of Equipment:								
Name:		The Superintendent				Model No:	EPK-i7000			
Address :		AIIMS,				Serial No:	AC010618			
		Bhunbaneswar, Orissa	_							
						GST		I		
SL.	PRODUCT CODE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	Rate	Discount	Taxable value	HSN /SAC Code	Rate	Amount	
1	E242-AH708	PCB FOR PROCESS W2009 PAL	1	11,23,200.0	73,200.0	10,50,000.00	90189044	12%	1,26,000.0	
2		SERVICE CHERGES	1	10,000.0	10,000.0	0.00	998719	18%	0.0	
		Total				10,50,000.00			1,26,000.00	
					RC	DUNDING OFF	-		-	
TOT	AL(IN WORDS) :	Rupees Eleven Lak	kh SeventySix Thousand Only				Total (Wit	th GST)	11,76,000.00	
		pany's Bank Details:					For, Shree, Yash	Trading Co).	
Beneficiary Name		SHREE YASH TRADING CO.	NING CO.							
Bank Name:		ICICI BANK								
Account No.: Branch and IFSC:		018705000097 Chowranghee, Kolkata-700016, ICIC0006947								
	s & Conditions:	chowranghee, Koikata-700010, Teleoc	00547							
-		vance by Demand Draft/AC payee to	SHE	REE YASH TR	ADING CO.	" navable to Ko	lkata			
		ion: During Disassembly if more dam								
	tation Validity: Th Pi m	is Quotation is valid for 60 days from roducts, the Equipment with leakage hore, within the course of repair quot nature so no. of broken fibers can inc	the da s, can e to a	ate of issue. deteriorate f ctual repair p	Owing to na urther to e process, as	ature of Endosco xtent of CCD Fai optical fiber is fr	opic lure or			
*Ord *Wai	er favoring: SHRE 42	thin 5 - 6 Weeks from the date of cor E YASH TRADING CO., 28B, Rowland 63; Mail: pentaxservice@sytco.net from the date of delivery. Only on re ot be taken Back.	Road,	Kolkata-7000	020, Telefa	x- 033-2476780	0/	ree Yash Ti	rading Co.	